
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Early Childhood Services - who we are and what we do   September 2017 
 

Locality Roles: 

 Early Years Project Officers implement a range of 
projects as part of a wider programme to support Early 
Years initiatives and fulfil statutory duties.  They lead on 
the assessment and establishment of schools and 
Private, Voluntary and Independent (PVI) early provision; 
supporting Nottinghamshire County Council to fulfil its 
statutory duties for early years provision and childcare 
sufficiency. 

 Early Years Teachers provide skilled educational 
support, advice and training to early years providers and 
those working within early childhood services  to meet 
service standards within the Early Years Quality and 
Attainment team.  Teachers promote high quality 
provision, to raise attainment for all children and to 
narrow the attainment gap. 

 Early Years Advisors provide assistance to the Early 
Years Teachers to promote and support the delivery of 
high quality early education and childcare provision in 
order to raise attainment, especially for vulnerable 
children.  They work with early years providers to 
support and challenge them to improve the quality of 
their provision in line with Ofsted expectations. 

 

Countywide Roles 

 Early Childhood Services Strategic Commissioning Manager leads on Nottinghamshire 
County Council’s approach to commissioning early childhood services, ensuring that 
services are responsive to meet local population need.  They have a lead role in 
commissioning Children Centre services, Families Information Service, training and 
procurement of early years provision. 

 Early Years Strategic Manager leads on national duties placed on the Local Authority for 
early years provision, childcare sufficiency and quality assurance; taking a leadership and 
line management role with Early Years Project Officers and the Early Years Advisory 
Service including operational, technical and professional staff to deliver required 
objectives. 

 Early Years Senior Practitioner supervises front line staff to meet the required service 
standards within the Early Years Quality and Attainment Team and to provide 
educational support, information and guidance to early years providers. 

 Early Childhood Services Contracts and Performance Officer commissions and 
performance manages Early Childhood Services on behalf of Nottinghamshire County 
Council including Children Centre services. 

 Early Years Business Sustainability Officer supports schools and Private, Voluntary and 
Independent (PVI) early years providers with their financial and business planning on 
behalf of Nottinghamshire County Council. 

 Early Childhood Data Officers ensures that the delivery of free early years provision is 
conducted in accordance with national policy guidance and that all relevant data is 
collated and recorded.  Managing the funding streams, budget and payments associated 
with the provision of Early Years services, via the local authority and PVI sectors, and 
managing the Nursery Education Fund on behalf of the LA. 

 Early Childhood Services Group Manager has overall responsibility for the service and 
statutory duties of the local authority. 

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/


Contact Us  

 
NORTH LOCALITY  

Nicola Hughes Early Years Project Officer Nicola.hughes@nottscc.gov.uk 07866253903 

Jane Gawthorpe Early Years Specialist Teacher – (Bassetlaw district) Jane.gawthorpe@nottscc.gov.uk 07944468985 

Sally Henderson Early Years Specialist Teacher –  (Newark & Sherwood district) Sally.henderson@nottscc.gov.uk 07951122227 

Julie Maddison Early Years Advisor Julie.maddison@nottscc.gov.uk 07785636320 

 
WEST LOCALITY  

Niki Coupe Early Years Project Officer Niki.coupe@nottscc.gov.uk 07793978392 

Lesley Reekie Early Years Specialist Teacher – (Mansfield district) Lesley.reekie@nottscc.gov.uk 07944465112 

Lyndis Stolc Early Years Specialist Teacher – (Ashfield district) Lyndis.stolc@nottscc.gov.uk 07920751131 

Julie Gray Early Years Advisor Julie.gray@nottscc.gov.uk 07785636315 

 
SOUTH LOCALITY 

Helen Smith Early Years Project Officer Helen.smith@nottscc.gov.uk 07887 635066 

Julie Sutherland Early Years Specialist Teacher – (Gedling district) Julie.sutherland@nottscc.gov.uk 07944465657 

Chris Marshall 0.5 Early Years Specialist Teacher – (Rushcliffe district) Christine.marshall2@nottscc.gov.uk 07944466099 

Nicky Palmer 0.5 Early Years Specialist Teacher – (Rushcliffe district) Nicky.palmer@nottscc.gov.uk 07944465252 

Vanessa Crane 0.5 Early Years Specialist Teacher- (Broxtowe district) Vanessa.crane@nottscc.gov.uk 07944465715 

 Claire Saville 0.5  Early Years Specialist Teacher- (Broxtowe district) Claire.saville@nottscc.gov.uk 07944465909 

Ang Julian Early Years Advisor Ang.julian@nottscc.gov.uk 07785636332 

Zoe Quinton-Gray Early Years Advisor Zoe.quinton-gray@nottscc.gov.uk 07760554013 

 
COUNTYWIDE TEAM 

Jude Burgess Strategic Early Years Manager Jude.burgess@nottscc.gov.uk 07753625403 

Irene Kakoullis Group Manager Early Childhood Services Irene.kakoullis@nottscc.gov.uk 07785421851 

Andy Walker Business Sustainability Officer - (County-wide role) Andrew.walker@nottscc.gov.uk 07717205374 

Sally Ephgrave Early Years Data Officer Sally.ephgrave@nottscc.gov.uk 0115 9774011 

Angela Cole Early Years Data Officer Angela.cole@nottscc.gov.uk 0115 9773189 

Jonathon Lucas Early Years Data Officer Jonathon.lucas@nottscc.gov.uk 0115 9773840 

Diane Tinklin Early Childhood Services Commissioning Manager Diane.tinklin@nottscc.gov.uk 07785331232 

Alison Miller Early Childhood Contracts and Performance Officer Alison.miller@nottscc.gov.uk 07765285074 

 Claire Saville 0.5  Early Years Specialist Teacher- (Broxtowe district) Claire.saville@nottscc.gov.uk 07944465909 

Nicky Palmer 0.5 Early Years Specialist Teacher – (Rushcliffe district) Nicky.palmer@nottscc.gov.uk 07944465252 

 


